ORDINANCE NO 905

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CHETOPA, KANSAS AUTHORIZING THE CLOSING OF THE SPECIAL LIABILITIES FUND AND THE TRANSFERRING OF THE BALANCE OF SAID FUND TO THE GENERAL OPERATING FUND.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF CHETOPA, KANSAS:

SECTION 1. The City of Chetopa had previously created a Special Liabilities Fund and budgeted money to said fund accordingly. The purpose for said fund has been served thus no longer requiring its existence. The City of Chetopa hereby ordains that said fund shall be closed with all funds held therein transferred to the General Operating Fund.

PASSED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF CHETOPA, LABETTE COUNTY, KANSAS THIS 20TH DAY OF MARCH 2018.

Seal

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

AYES _____ NAYES _____ ABSTAIN _____